

#### MONTE VISTA LIVESTOCK AUCTION LLC

5660 US E Hwy 50 Monte Vista, CO 81144 montevistalivestockauction@gmail.com 719-852-9500

# Fee Schedule

Cattle	Goats

Insurance \$1.00/head
Beef Promotion \$1.00/head
Brand Inspection \$0.65/head
Vet Inspection \$0.45/head
\*Preg Check \$9.50/head
\*Mouth and tag \$5.00/head
\*Feed \$3.00/head

Insurance \$1.00/head
Vet Inspection \$0.30/head
\*Scrapie Tag \$10.00/head

#### **Hogs**

Insurance \$1
Vet Inspection \$0

\$1.00/head \$0.35/head (.0035 or .35/\$100)

### **Horses and Mules**

Insurance	\$1.00/head
Horse Board	\$3.00/head
Brand Inspection	\$3.00/head
Vet Inspection	\$0.45/head
*Coggins/Health	\$40.00/head
*Feed	\$3.00/head

USDA REQUIRES SCRAPIE
TAGS ON ALL ELIGIBLE
SHEEP/GOATS. IF WE HAVE
TO SCRAPIE TAG YOUR
SHEEP/GOATS IT WILL BE
\$10 A HEAD!

## **Sheep**

Insurance \$1.00/head
Sheep Promotion \$0.25/head
Vet Inspection \$0.30/head
\*Scrapie Tag \$10.00/head

PLEASE CALL 303-231-5385 WITH ANY SCRAPIE TAG RELATED QUESTIONS.

<sup>\*</sup>These fees are not automatically applied. Feed is only applied if stock is fed before or after sale. Special vet fees are applied if requested by the seller or needed for sale.